

Engineer's Estimate
13TH AVENUE PARK SOFTBALL FIELD
BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK, OCEAN COUNTY, NJ
SSPK00062
JANUARY 2024

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
B-1	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B-2	SITE WORK	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
B-3	REMOVE AND RESET BLEACHERS	UNIT	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
B-4	REMOVE AND RESET FRAME SHED	UNIT	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
B-5	INSTALLATION OF INFIELD & OUTFIELD DRAINAGE WITH RELIEF PIPING TO LOCAL GUTTER	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
B-6	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	LF	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
B-7	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 12' HIGH	LF	850	\$100.00	\$85,000.00
B-8	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, DOUBLE SWING, 8' HIGH, 6' WIDE	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
B-9	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, DOUBLE SWING, 8' HIGH, 10' WIDE	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B-10	SOFTBALL BACKSTOP	UNIT	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
B-11	SOFTBALL EQUIPMENT (BASES, PITCHER'S RUBBER, HOME PLATE, ETC.)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B-12	ALUMINUM BENCH, 15' LONG	UNIT	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
B-13	MOUND & BATTERS BOX CLAY, 6" THICK	SY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
B-14	INFIELD MIX, 4" THICK	SY	1,100	\$30.00	\$33,000.00
B-15	WARNING TRACK MIX, 3" THICK	SY	715	\$20.00	\$14,300.00
B-16	FOUL POLE	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
B-17	BALL STOPPER NETTING	LF	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
B-18	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING DUGOUT	UNIT	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
B-19	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	91	\$115.00	\$10,465.00
B-20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	175	\$100.00	\$17,500.00
B-21	6" X 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
B-22	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (3' MAX)	SF	275	\$80.00	\$22,000.00
B-23	SOFTBALL FIELD AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM (CONTROLLER, SENSORS, VALVES, ROTORS, ETC.)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
B-24	BORROW TOPSOIL, ATHLETIC FIELD MIX, 12" THICK	SY	3,450	\$9.00	\$31,050.00
B-25	FERTILIZING & SODDING	SY	3,450	\$6.00	\$20,700.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$547,265.00
	25% CONTINGENCY				\$136,816.25
	TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST				\$684,081.25